Rural Municipality of Loreburn No. 254
Bylaw No. 16/2020

A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE NUMBERING OF HOUSES AND OTHER
BUILDINGS IN PHASE 1 & PHASE 2 STAGE 1 OF THE
SUNSET BEACH DEVELOPMENT

The council of the Rural Municipality of Loreburn No. 254, in the Province of
Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

1. This bylaw shall be referred to as the Civic Addressing Bylaw for Sunset Beach.

2. A uniform system of numbering houses and other buildings is hereby established
and is shown on the attached list identified as Schedule “A” and the attached map
identified as Schedule “B”, appended hereto and forming a part of this bylaw.

3. A separate number shall be assigned for each frontage.

4. Each house or building shall bear the number assigned to the frontage on which
the front entrance is situated.

5. Notwithstanding section 4 of this bylaw, upon request of the owner of a property
situated on a corner, the number assigned may be specific to the flankage.

6. In case a house or building is occupied by more than one family dwelling unit,
each separate front entrance of said house or building shall bear a separate
number.

7. Numerals indicating the official number of each house or building or each front

entrance shall be posted in a manner as to be visible from the street on which the
property is located.

8. The Administrator shall be responsible for maintaining the numbering system and
shall keep a record of all numbers assigned under this bylaw.

9. Any person who contravenes the provisions of this bylaw is builty of an offence
and upon conviction shall be liable as per the General Penalty Bylaw.

10. Bylaw 07-2020 shall be repealed.

w.vr'rﬁﬁ'ngi;i P 19

Loy
bpalal L N R

by

..... S

| _ *Certified to be a true copy of Bylaw No. _5.‘2&\0 adopted
,;sssiil&s:bundl., of the Rural Municipality of Loreburn No. 254

£ S e A gay ot Detomber 2080

7 (SEAL) A(J(ﬁ goind

Administrator




Schedule "A"
PHASE 1

Lot Block

W 00 NO WUV H WN R

NN R R WWWWNRNRNNNNRRRRBRRRR &R
ggﬁgggmwusmwwroﬁowm\lwuotoooxlmulths-o

SUNSET BEACH (SE 27-25-06 W3)

DO OB DD DD DDDELELHLDUVVUUUVOVEREERRIERRRERRRRERRPRRRRRRRRRRRR

Plan No.

102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447

House # Street Name

101
103
105
107
109
111
610
608
606
604
602
522
518
514
510
506
502
438
434
430
426
422
417
421
425
429
433
437
441
501
505
509
601
603
605
607
609
611
613
615
617

Ector Drive

Ector Drive

Ector Drive

Ector Drive

Ector Drive

Ector Drive

Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive

‘Sunset Beach Drive

Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive

i e g ——




w w
= O

W o0 NOOUVE WN R

N N N
NOUh WNRDO

[y
0o

Phase 2
Lot

B R R RR R R R
ONOOUNBAWNRO

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

26
25
24

Stage 1
Block

W W W WWWWWWNDNNNNNNNDNNDNNNDNMNNDNNNDNMNNDNNDODNDNNODADS

VUV WR RRRRRERRERRRRLBR

- 102286447

102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447
102286447

Plan No.

102348682
102348682
102348682
102348682
102348682
102348682
102348682
102348682
102348682
102348682
102348682
102348682
102348682
102348682
102348682

619
621
718
716
714
712
710
708
706
704
702
118
116
114
112
110
108
106
104
102
703
705
707
709
711
713
715
717
719

House #
418
414
410
406
402
380
376
372
368
364
360
720
413
409
405

Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Ector Drive
Ector Drive
Ector Drive
Ector Drive
Ector Drive
Ector Drive
Ector Drive
Ector Drive
Ector Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive

Street Name

Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive
Sunset Beach Drive

s



23 5 102348682 401  Sunset Beach Drive
22 5 102348682 337  Sunset Beach Drive




ol
Bl @ § & -
thchor Drive

WY -

107






