Rural Municipality of Loreburn No. 254

Bylaw No. 16/2020

A BYLAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE NUMBERING OF HOUSES AND OTHER BUILDINGS IN PHASE 1 & PHASE 2 STAGE 1 OF THE SUNSET BEACH DEVELOPMENT

The council of the Rural Municipality of Loreburn No. 254, in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw shall be referred to as the Civic Addressing Bylaw for Sunset Beach.
- 2. A uniform system of numbering houses and other buildings is hereby established and is shown on the attached list identified as Schedule "A" and the attached map identified as Schedule "B", appended hereto and forming a part of this bylaw.
- 3. A separate number shall be assigned for each frontage.
- 4. Each house or building shall bear the number assigned to the frontage on which the front entrance is situated.
- 5. Notwithstanding section 4 of this bylaw, upon request of the owner of a property situated on a corner, the number assigned may be specific to the flankage.
- 6. In case a house or building is occupied by more than one family dwelling unit, each separate front entrance of said house or building shall bear a separate number.
- 7. Numerals indicating the official number of each house or building or each front entrance shall be posted in a manner as to be visible from the street on which the property is located.
- 8. The Administrator shall be responsible for maintaining the numbering system and shall keep a record of all numbers assigned under this bylaw.
- 9. Any person who contravenes the provisions of this bylaw is builty of an offence and upon conviction shall be liable as per the General Penalty Bylaw.

10. Bylaw 07-2020 shall be repealed.

S SEAL

ADMINISTRATION

Certified to be a true copy of Bylaw No. 16 2000 adopted by

council of the Rural Municipality of Loreburn No. 254

day of December , 20 20.

(SEAL

Administrator

SUNSET BEACH (SE 27-25-06 W3)

Schedule "A" PHASE 1

1 1 102286447 103 Ector Drive 2 1 102286447 105 Ector Drive 3 1 102286447 107 Ector Drive 4 1 102286447 107 Ector Drive 5 1 102286447 109 Ector Drive 6 1 102286447 111 Ector Drive 7 1 102286447 610 Sunset Beach Drive 8 1 102286447 608 Sunset Beach Drive 9 1 102286447 606 Sunset Beach Drive 10 1 102286447 604 Sunset Beach Drive 11 1 1 102286447 602 Sunset Beach Drive 12 1 102286447 522 Sunset Beach Drive 13 1 102286447 518 Sunset Beach Drive 14 1 102286447 518 Sunset Beach Drive 15 1 102286447 510 Sunset Beach Drive 16 1 102286447 506 Sunset Beach Drive 17 1 102286447 506 Sunset Beach Drive 18 1 102286447 502 Sunset Beach Drive 19 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Drive 19 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Drive 20 1 102286447 430 Sunset Beach Drive 21 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Drive	Lot	Block	Plan No.	House #	Street Name
3 1 102286447 107 Ector Drive 4 1 102286447 109 Ector Drive 5 1 102286447 111 Ector Drive 6 1 102286447 610 Sunset Beach Drive 8 1 102286447 608 Sunset Beach Drive 9 1 102286447 604 Sunset Beach Drive 10 1 102286447 602 Sunset Beach Drive 11 1 1 102286447 602 Sunset Beach Drive 12 1 102286447 522 Sunset Beach Drive 13 1 102286447 518 Sunset Beach Drive 14 1 102286447 518 Sunset Beach Drive 15 1 102286447 514 Sunset Beach Drive 16 1 102286447 510 Sunset Beach Drive 17 1 102286447 506 Sunset Beach Drive 18 1 102286447 502 Sunset Beach Drive 19 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Drive 19 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Drive 20 1 102286447 439 Sunset Beach Drive 21 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Drive 22 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Drive 23 5 102286447 417 Sunset Beach Drive 25 5 102286447 417 Sunset Beach Drive 27 5 102286447 417 Sunset Beach Drive 28 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drive		1 1	102286447	101	Ector Drive
4 1 102286447 109 Ector Drive 5 1 102286447 109 Ector Drive 6 1 102286447 111 Ector Drive 7 1 102286447 610 Sunset Beach Drive 8 1 102286447 608 Sunset Beach Drive 9 1 102286447 606 Sunset Beach Drive 10 1 102286447 602 Sunset Beach Drive 11 1 102286447 522 Sunset Beach Drive 12 1 102286447 518 Sunset Beach Drive 13 1 102286447 518 Sunset Beach Drive 14 1 102286447 514 Sunset Beach Drive 15 1 102286447 510 Sunset Beach Drive 16 1 102286447 500 Sunset Beach Drive 17 1 102286447 500 Sunset Beach Drive 18 1 102286447 502 Sunset Beach Drive 19 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Drive 20 1 102286447 434 Sunset Beach Drive 20 1 102286447 430 Sunset Beach Drive 21 1 102286447 420 Sunset Beach Drive 22 1 102286447 420 Sunset Beach Drive 23 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drive 24 Sunset Beach Drive	2	2 1	102286447	103	Ector Drive
5 1 102286447 109 Ector Drive 6 1 102286447 111 Ector Drive 7 1 102286447 610 Sunset Beach Drive 8 1 102286447 608 Sunset Beach Drive 9 1 102286447 606 Sunset Beach Drive 10 1 102286447 602 Sunset Beach Drive 11 1 102286447 522 Sunset Beach Drive 13 1 102286447 518 Sunset Beach Drive 14 1 102286447 514 Sunset Beach Drive 15 1 102286447 510 Sunset Beach Drive 16 1 102286447 500 Sunset Beach Drive 17 1 102286447 500 Sunset Beach Drive 18 1 102286447 500 Sunset Beach Drive 19 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Drive 20 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Drive 20 1 102286447 430 Sunset Beach Drive 21 1 102286447 420 Sunset Beach Drive 22 1 102286447 420 Sunset Beach Drive 23 5 102286447 417 Sunset Beach Drive 24 Sunset Beach Drive 25 Sunset Beach Drive 27 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drive 28 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drive		3 1	102286447	105	Ector Drive
6 1 102286447 111 Ector Drive 7 1 102286447 610 Sunset Beach Drive 8 1 102286447 608 Sunset Beach Drive 9 1 102286447 606 Sunset Beach Drive 10 1 102286447 602 Sunset Beach Drive 11 1 102286447 522 Sunset Beach Drive 12 1 102286447 518 Sunset Beach Drive 13 1 102286447 518 Sunset Beach Drive 14 1 102286447 510 Sunset Beach Drive 15 1 102286447 510 Sunset Beach Drive 16 1 102286447 506 Sunset Beach Drive 17 1 102286447 502 Sunset Beach Drive 18 1 102286447 502 Sunset Beach Drive 19 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Drive 20 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Drive 21 1 102286447 430 Sunset Beach Drive 22 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Drive 23 5 102286447 422 Sunset Beach Drive 24 Sunset Beach Drive 25 Sunset Beach Drive 26 Sunset Beach Drive 27 Sunset Beach Drive 28 Sunset Beach Drive		4 1	102286447	107	Ector Drive
7 1 102286447 610 Sunset Beach Driver 8 1 102286447 608 Sunset Beach Driver 9 1 102286447 606 Sunset Beach Driver 10 1 102286447 604 Sunset Beach Driver 11 1 102286447 602 Sunset Beach Driver 12 1 102286447 522 Sunset Beach Driver 13 1 102286447 518 Sunset Beach Driver 14 1 102286447 514 Sunset Beach Driver 15 1 102286447 510 Sunset Beach Driver 16 1 102286447 506 Sunset Beach Driver 17 1 102286447 502 Sunset Beach Driver 18 1 102286447 502 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 434 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 434 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 435 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 436 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 437 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 427 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 428 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 429 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 421 Su		5 1	102286447	109	Ector Drive
8 1 102286447 608 Sunset Beach Driver 9 1 102286447 606 Sunset Beach Driver 10 1 102286447 602 Sunset Beach Driver 11 1 102286447 522 Sunset Beach Driver 12 1 102286447 518 Sunset Beach Driver 13 1 102286447 518 Sunset Beach Driver 14 1 102286447 514 Sunset Beach Driver 15 1 102286447 510 Sunset Beach Driver 16 1 102286447 506 Sunset Beach Driver 17 1 102286447 502 Sunset Beach Driver 18 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 434 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 430 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Driver 19 1 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Driver 19 102286447 42		6 1	102286447	111	Ector Drive
9 1 102286447 606 Sunset Beach Drives 10 1 102286447 602 Sunset Beach Drives 11 1 102286447 522 Sunset Beach Drives 13 1 102286447 518 Sunset Beach Drives 14 1 102286447 514 Sunset Beach Drives 15 1 102286447 510 Sunset Beach Drives 16 1 102286447 506 Sunset Beach Drives 17 1 102286447 502 Sunset Beach Drives 18 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Drives 19 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Drives 20 1 102286447 434 Sunset Beach Drives 21 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Drives 22 1 102286447 422 Sunset Beach Drives 23 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drives 24 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drives 25 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drives	,	7 1	102286447	610	Sunset Beach Drive
10		8 1	102286447	608	Sunset Beach Drive
11		9 1	102286447	606	Sunset Beach Drive
12	1	10 1	102286447	604	Sunset Beach Drive
13	1	1 1	102286447	602	Sunset Beach Drive
14 1 102286447 514 Sunset Beach Drive 15 1 102286447 510 Sunset Beach Drive 16 1 102286447 506 Sunset Beach Drive 17 1 102286447 502 Sunset Beach Drive 18 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Drive 19 1 102286447 434 Sunset Beach Drive 20 1 102286447 430 Sunset Beach Drive 21 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Drive 22 1 102286447 422 Sunset Beach Drive 27 5 102286447 417 Sunset Beach Drive 28 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drive	1	.2 1	102286447	522	Sunset Beach Drive
15	1	13 1	102286447	518	Sunset Beach Drive
16 1 102286447 506 Sunset Beach Drive 17 1 102286447 502 Sunset Beach Drive 18 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Drive 19 1 102286447 434 Sunset Beach Drive 20 1 102286447 430 Sunset Beach Drive 21 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Drive 22 1 102286447 422 Sunset Beach Drive 27 5 102286447 417 Sunset Beach Drive 28 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drive	1	.4 1	102286447	514	Sunset Beach Drive
17 1 102286447 502 Sunset Beach Drive 18 1 102286447 438 Sunset Beach Drive 19 1 102286447 434 Sunset Beach Drive 20 1 102286447 430 Sunset Beach Drive 21 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Drive 22 1 102286447 422 Sunset Beach Drive 27 5 102286447 417 Sunset Beach Drive 28 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drive				510	Sunset Beach Drive
18	1	16 1			Sunset Beach Drive
19 1 102286447 434 Sunset Beach Drive 20 1 102286447 430 Sunset Beach Drive 21 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Drive 22 1 102286447 422 Sunset Beach Drive 27 5 102286447 417 Sunset Beach Drive 28 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drive					Sunset Beach Drive
20 1 102286447 430 Sunset Beach Drive 21 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Drive 22 1 102286447 422 Sunset Beach Drive 27 5 102286447 417 Sunset Beach Drive 28 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drive					Sunset Beach Drive
21 1 102286447 426 Sunset Beach Drive 22 1 102286447 422 Sunset Beach Drive 27 5 102286447 417 Sunset Beach Drive 28 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drive		_		434	Sunset Beach Drive
22 1 102286447 422 Sunset Beach Drive 27 5 102286447 417 Sunset Beach Drive 28 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drive					Sunset Beach Drive
27 5 102286447 417 Sunset Beach Drive 28 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drive			Prince Pr		Sunset Beach Drive
28 5 102286447 421 Sunset Beach Drive					Sunset Beach Drive
29 5 102286447 425 Sunset Beach Drive					
					Sunset Beach Drive
					Sunset Beach Drive
					Sunset Beach Drive
					Sunset Beach Drive
					Sunset Beach Drive
					Sunset Beach Drive Sunset Beach Drive
					Sunset Beach Drive
					Sunset Beach Drive
					Sunset Beach Drive
					Sunset Beach Drive
					Sunset Beach Drive
					Sunset Beach Drive
					Sunset Beach Drive
					Sunset Beach Drive
· ·					Sunset Beach Drive

	30	4 : 102286447	619	Sunset Beach Drive
	31	4 102286447	621	Sunset Beach Drive
	1	2 102286447	718	Sunset Beach Drive
	2	2 102286447	716	Sunset Beach Drive
	3	2 102286447	714	Sunset Beach Drive
	4	2 102286447	712	Sunset Beach Drive
	5	2 102286447	710	Sunset Beach Drive
	6	2 102286447	708	Sunset Beach Drive
	7	2 102286447	706	Sunset Beach Drive
	8	2 102286447	704	Sunset Beach Drive
	9	2 102286447	702	Sunset Beach Drive
	10	2 102286447	118	Ector Drive
	11	2 102286447	116	Ector Drive
	12	2 102286447	114	Ector Drive
	13	2 102286447	112	Ector Drive
	14	2 102286447	110	Ector Drive
	15	2 102286447	108	Ector Drive
C	16	2 102286447		Ector Drive
	17	2 102286447	106	Ector Drive
			104	
	18	2 102286447	102	Ector Drive
	10	3 102286447	703	Sunset Beach Drive
	11	3 102286447	705	Sunset Beach Drive
	12	3 102286447	707	Sunset Beach Drive
	13	3 102286447	709	Sunset Beach Drive
	14	3 102286447	711	Sunset Beach Drive
	15	3 102286447	713	Sunset Beach Drive
	16	3 102286447	715	Sunset Beach Drive
	17	3 102286447	717	Sunset Beach Drive
	18	3 102286447	719	Sunset Beach Drive
Phase :				
Lot	Block	Plan No.	House #	Street Name
	23	1 102348682	418	Sunset Beach Drive
	24	1 102348682	414	Sunset Beach Drive
	25	1 102348682	410	Sunset Beach Drive
	26	1 102348682	406	Sunset Beach Drive
	27	1 102348682	402	Sunset Beach Drive
	28	1 102348682	380	Sunset Beach Drive
C	29	1 102348682	376	Sunset Beach Drive
	30	1 102348682	372	Sunset Beach Drive
	31	1 102348682	368	Sunset Beach Drive
	32	1 102348682	364	Sunset Beach Drive
	33	1 102348682	360	Sunset Beach Drive
	9	3 102348682	720	Sunset Beach Drive
	26	5 102348682	413	Sunset Beach Drive
	25	5 102348682	409	Sunset Beach Drive
	2.4	F 102240C02	405	Compant Danish District

405

Sunset Beach Drive

24

5 102348682

23 5 102348682 401 Sunset Beach Drive 22 5 102348682 337 Sunset Beach Drive

